### 507003531 12/01/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7050369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE HOME DEPOT, INC.	01/20/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMER TLC, INC.	
Street Address:	NEMOURS BUILDING	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1424, 1007 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17522760	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SAMUEL C. MEANS

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

**Address Line 2:** 77 W. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072031.96US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. MEANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel C. Means/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=072031\_96US4\_Assign\_3#page1.tif source=072031\_96US4\_Assign\_3#page2.tif

PATENT 507003531 REEL: 058257 FRAME: 0841

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Home Depot, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339-4024 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patent applications in Schedule A and all associated patent rights ("the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its ownership of the Inventions to Homer TLC, Inc., having a business address of Nemours Building, Suite 1424, 1007 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its ownership in (and, specifically, its entire right, title, and interest in and to) the Inventions.

specimeany, its entire right, nuc, and	merest in and w) me inventions.	
	The Home Depot, Inc.	
	By: Jeuly Hul	
	Name: / Jocelyn J. Hunter	
	Title: VP, Deputy General Counsel	
	Date: <u>Samuez 20, 2014</u>	
	[Notarial Representation and Seal) 1111	
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>		
COUNTY OF <u>Cobb</u>	§ FACOUNTY OF THE STATE OF THE	
appeared Jeel yn T Hunter k the foregoing instruments and ackno	on this day of <u>January</u> , 2014, personal nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed whedged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute pration and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of ideration therein expressed.	to the
	Qui B. Brunnett	
	Notary Public, State of <u>Georgia</u>	
	Name Printed: <u>Genie B. Brummett</u>	
	My Commission Expires: 11/30/14	

PATENT REEL: 058268 FRAME: 0842

# SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
Competitive Price Alert System With Competitive Price Rules Engine	US	61/727,053	11/15/2012
System and Method for Competitive Product Assortment	US	61/727,061	11/15/2012
System and Method for Automatic Wrapper Induction	US	61/726,155	11/14/2012
System and Method for Automatic Wrapper Infection	US	61/726,165	11/14/2012
System and Method for Automatic Product Matching	US	61/726,169	11/14/2012
System and Method for Classifying Relevant Competitors	US	61/727,063	11/15/2012
System and Method for Price Testing and Optimization	US	61/730,801	11/28/2012

57589024.1 - 2 -

RECORDED: 02/21/2024

PATENT REEL: 052268 FRAME: 0843